900305661 10/30/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321618

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROSS AUTOMATICS, LLC		10/13/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayfly Group, LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 5061
City:	Carefree
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85377
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123251	ROSS REELS
Registration Number:	3195901	RR ROSS REELS USA
Registration Number:	4053825	RX
Registration Number:	3940731	REACH
Registration Number:	3963288	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3693048	ESSENCE
Registration Number:	4150799	F1
Registration Number:	3516943	FLOW
Registration Number:	3940734	FLYRISE
Registration Number:	3503811	FLYSTART
Registration Number:	3987398	FLYSTIK
Registration Number:	3943743	JOURNEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Steffens

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900

900305661 REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0747

TRADEMARK

CH \$315.00 3123251

Address Line 4: Ka	Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076209-468850			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Steffens			
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Steffens/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ross Automatics Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Ross Automatics Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Ross Automatics Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0748

SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Ross Automatics, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("**Grantor**"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u>, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with equivalent government agencies in countries foreign to the United States of America;

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to Mayfly Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("<u>Lender</u>"), pursuant to the Security Agreement effective as of December 23, 2013 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") between Grantor and Lender for the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to those trademarks identified on Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by those trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which exist by reason of infringement thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Lender a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Trademarks to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in and the mortgage on the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

48978400.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0749

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized effective as of the 23rd day of December, 2013.

Ross Automatics, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company By Mayily Scoup, LLC, its Manager STATE OF AZ) SS. COUNTY OF Marice (2) On this 13 day of October 2014, before me appeared lavid と Dratee to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the Proder of Ross Automatics, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said Ross Automatics, LLC, by authority of its ______ and said ______acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said __ In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written. My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE 1

Any and all common law, applied for and registered trademarks and service marks owned by Grantor worldwide, including, without limitation, the following:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Country
ROSS REELS	3,123,251	USA
RR ROSS REELS USA and	3,195,901	USA
Design		
RX	4,053,825	USA
REACH	3,940,731	USA
MOMENTUM	3,963,288	USA
ESSENCE	3,693,048	USA
F1	4,150,799	USA
FLOW	3,516,943	USA
FLYRISE	3,940,734	USA
FLYSTART	3,503,811	USA
FLYSTIK	3,987,398	USA
JOURNEY	3,943,743	USA
CHARLTON	588967	Canada
CHARLTON	923943	Chile
CHARLTON	4481479	Japan
CHARLTON	209537	Norway
CHARLTON	2000/16291	South Africa
CHARLTON	481735	Switzerland

48978400.2

RECORDED: 10/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005390 FRAME: 0751